Gastrointestinal Endoscopy (Gl) Cases

(2015 Data)

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance
Alamance
Guilford
Caswell
Randolph
Orange
Rockingham
Chatham
Other States
Virginia
Person
Durham
Forsyth
Mecklenburg
South Carolina
Wake
Johnston
Davidson
Franklin
Brunswick
Halifax
Sampson
Rowan
Moore
Robeson
Vance
Yancey
Pitt
Northampton
Nash

Lenoir
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81.38%
8.69%
2.72%
2.54%
1.52%
0.59%
0.43%
0.41%
0.32%
0.25%
0.16%
0.16%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Lee

Davie
Cumberland
Craven
Cleveland
Cabarrus

New Hanover

Total Patients Served:
Alleghany

Virginia
Alleghany
Ashe
Wilkes
Forsyth

Iredell

Total Patients Served:
Anson

Anson

South Carolina

Total Patients Served:
Ashe

Ashe
Alleghany
Virginia
Other
Wilkes
Watauga
Tennessee

Surry

Total Patients Served:
Avery

N

554
438

k=, W ©

72

646

25
18

= N ©

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5595

55.07%
43.54%
0.89%
0.30%
0.10%
0.10%

1006

97.30%
2.70%

74

90.22%
3.49%
2.51%
1.96%
1.26%
0.28%
0.14%
0.14%

716
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Avery
Tennessee
Mitchell
Watauga
Burke

Other States
Catawba
McDowell
Caldwell
Buncombe
Brunswick
South Carolina
Ashe

Davidson

Total Patients Served:

Beaufort
Beaufort
Martin
Washington
Hyde
Pitt
Lenoir
Chowan
Craven
Hertford
Bertie
Tyrrell
Dare
Perquimans
Other States
Carteret
Edgecombe
Other
Virginia

Monday, July 25, 2016
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76.00%
5.85%
5.23%
4.62%
3.08%
0.92%
0.92%
0.62%
0.62%
0.62%
0.62%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%

325

72.67%
7.81%
5.21%
3.80%
2.74%
2.43%
0.88%
0.79%
0.53%
0.40%
0.35%
0.35%
0.26%
0.26%
0.22%
0.22%
0.18%
0.13%

Halifax
Onslow
Wilson
Wayne
Forsyth
Wake
Vance
Northampton
Gates
Pasquotank
Pamlico

Greene

Total Patients Served:
Bertie

Bertie
Hertford
Martin
Chowan
Washington
Northampton
Tyrrell
Pasquotank
Virginia

Edgecombe

Total Patients Served:
Bladen

Bladen
Sampson
Columbus
Cumberland

Robeson

Total Patients Served:
Brunswick

Brunswick
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236

17
13

3362

0.13%
0.13%
0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2265

81.18%
5.17%
4.43%
4.43%
1.85%
1.11%
0.74%
0.37%
0.37%
0.37%

271

85.51%
6.16%
4.71%
1.81%
1.81%

276

96.42%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Columbus 47 1.35% Graham 38 0.17%
South Carolina 40 1.15% South Carolina 29 0.13%
New Hanover 11 0.32% Avery 27 0.12%
Other States 7 0.20% Clay 24 0.11%
Richmond 4 0.11% Tennessee 23 0.10%
Bladen 3 0.09% Georgia 15 0.07%
Burke 3 0.09% Caldwell 15 0.07%
Cabarrus 2 0.06% Cleveland 10 0.05%
Wake 1 0.03% Catawba 5 0.02%
Durham 1 0.03% Virginia 4 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Forsyth 3 0.01%
Northampton 1 0.03% Gaston 3 0.01%
Avery 1 0.03% Watauga 2 0.01%
Robeson 1 0.03% Guilford 2 0.01%
Tennessee 1 0.03% Alexander 2 0.01%
Cumberland 1 0.03% Brunswick 1 0.00%
Total Patients Served: 3487 Orange ! 0.00%
Buncombe Durham 1 0.00%
Buncombe 12651 57.47% Davidson 1 0.00%
Henderson 2792 12.68% Lincoln 1 0.00%
Madison 1212 5.51% Iredell 1 0.00%
McDowell 1174 5.33% Onslow 1 0.00%
Haywood 1083 4.92% Alamance 1 0.00%
Yancey 1032 4.69% Johnston 1 0.00%
Transylvania 481 2.18% Rowan 1 0.00%
Mitchell 321 1.46% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Burke 275 1.25% Surry 1 0.00%
Macon 218 0.99% Cumberland 1 0.00%
Jackson 207 0-94% Total Patients Served: 22015
Rutherford 105 0.48% Burke
Swain 87 0.40% Burke 2725 57.77%
Cherokee 64 0.29% Caldwell 724 15.35%
Other States 49 0.22% McDowell 453 9.60%
Polk 49 0.22% Catawba 300 6.36%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Other States
Rutherford
Cleveland
Alexander
Buncombe
Lincoln
Mitchell
Wilkes
Avery
Gaston
Watauga
Other
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Cabarrus
Polk
Ashe
Madison
Granville
Surry
Virginia
South Carolina
Sampson
Edgecombe
Haywood
Davidson
Total Patients Served:
Cabarrus
Cabarrus
Rowan
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Iredell

Union

Monday, July 25, 2016
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4.81%
1.55%
0.85%
0.55%
0.53%
0.51%
0.45%
0.25%
0.25%
0.23%
0.15%
0.15%
0.13%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4717

60.70%
20.38%
8.13%
6.43%
1.09%
0.47%

Montgomery
Gaston
Davidson
Other States
South Carolina
Anson
Catawba
Lincoln
Richmond
Robeson
Davie
Scotland
Other
Guilford
Cleveland
Virginia
Burke
Watauga
Wilkes
Wake
Caldwell
Johnston
Georgia
Randolph
Surry
Tennessee
Wayne
Ashe
Columbus
Brunswick
Rockingham
Buncombe
Durham

Forsyth

45
36
34
33
31
24
14
14
11
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0.39%
0.31%
0.29%
0.28%
0.27%
0.21%
0.12%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Haywood 1 0.01% Haywood 1 0.07%
Hoke 1 0.01% Davidson 1 0.07%
Lee ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1428
Moore 1 0.01% Carteret
Orange 1 0.01% Carteret 1873 81.79%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Onslow 325 14.19%
Total Patients Serve: 11656 Craven o8 2978
Caldwell Other States 5 0.22%
Caldwell 1046 73.25% Pitt 3 0.13%
Catawba 104 7.28% Jones 2 0.09%
Burke 89 6.23% Pamlico 2 0.09%
Watauga 46 3.22% Lenoir 2 0.09%
Wilkes 46 3.22% Durham 2 0.09%
Alexander 30 2.10% Greene 1 0.04%
Avery 11 0.77% Franklin 1 0.04%
Ashe 10 0.70% Edgecombe 1 0.04%
McDowell 8 0.56% Sampson 1 0.04%
Other States 7 0.49% Davidson 1 0.04%
Alleghany 4 0.28% Wayne 1 0.04%
Lincoln 3 0.21% Beaufort 1 0.04%
Virginia 3 0.21% Hyde 1 0.04%
South Carolina 3 0-21% Total Patients Served: 2290
Randolph 3 0.21% Catawba
Cleveland 2 0.14% Catawba 6635 59.10%
Iredell 2 0.14% Caldwell 1461 13.01%
Person 1 0.07% Alexander 1004 8.94%
Cherokee 1 0.07% Lincoln 952 8.48%
Franklin 1 0.07% Burke 715 6.37%
Rutherford 1 0.07% Gaston 86 0.77%
Rockingham 1 0.07% Cleveland 69 0.61%
Georgia 1 0.07% Iredell 68 0.61%
Buncombe 1 0.07% Watauga 55 0.49%
Mecklenburg 1 0.07% McDowell 30 0.27%
Guilford 1 0.07% Wilkes 30 0.27%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Rutherford
Avery
Mecklenburg
Ashe
Buncombe
Other States
Virginia
Tennessee
Rowan
Guilford
Cabarrus
Mitchell
Yancey
South Carolina
Forsyth
Surry
Cherokee
Transylvania
Georgia
Henderson
Other
Halifax
Randolph
Graham
Beaufort
Haywood
Lee
Johnston
Durham
Wake

Davie
Macon
Yadkin

Alamance

Monday, July 25, 2016
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0.13%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.07%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Total Patients Served:
Chatham

Chatham
Randolph
Alamance
Wake
Moore
Orange
Scotland
Rockingham
Lee
Guilford
Duplin

South Carolina

Total Patients Served:
Cherokee

Cherokee
Clay
Graham
Georgia
Swain
Jackson
Other States
Tennessee
Macon
Catawba
Buncombe
Haywood

Virginia

Total Patients Served:
Chowan

Chowan
Perquimans

Washington

512
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11227

87.67%
8.05%
2.23%
0.34%
0.34%
0.34%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%

584

64.71%
24.21%
6.08%
2.82%
0.87%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

921

58.10%
11.24%
11.05%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Bertie
Tyrrell
Gates
Pasquotank
Pitt

Dare

Hyde
Virginia
Hertford

Martin

Total Patients Served:

Cleveland
Cleveland
Rutherford

Gaston

South Carolina

Lincoln
Cherokee
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Other States
Burke

Polk
Brunswick
Caldwell
Wake
Mitchell
Orange
Avery
Tennessee
Swain
Rowan

New Hanover

McDowell

Monday, July 25, 2016
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9.14%
6.67%
1.14%
0.76%
0.57%
0.57%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%

525

71.46%
13.85%
9.04%
1.84%
1.72%
0.77%
0.33%
0.17%
0.14%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Henderson
Georgia
Davidson
Virginia

Pamlico

Total Patients Served:

Columbus
Columbus
Bladen
Robeson
Brunswick
South Carolina
Duplin
Sampson
Richmond
New Hanover
Pender
Georgia
Scotland
Harnett

Other States

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Pamlico
Onslow
Jones
Beaufort
Lenoir
Pitt
Other
Duplin
Other States

1
1
1
1
1

1305

158
24
21
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5818
1644

735
686
468
144
52
32
27
22
18

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5164

84.80%
10.27%
1.56%
1.36%
0.78%
0.32%
0.19%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1539

59.75%
16.88%
7.55%
7.05%
4.81%
1.48%
0.53%
0.33%
0.28%
0.23%
0.18%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Pender
Wayne
Wake
Edgecombe
Mecklenburg
Brunswick
Halifax

Dare

Greene
Wilson

New Hanover
Virginia
Washington
Cumberland
Sampson
Martin
Johnston
Alexander
Davie

South Carolina
Franklin
Nash

Polk

Hyde
Haywood
Georgia
Durham

Tennessee

Total Patients Served:

Cumberland
Cumberland
Robeson
Sampson

Harnett

Monday, July 25, 2016
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0.11%
0.08%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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0.01%

9737

15815 79.65%

1181 5.95%
926 4.66%
908 4.57%

Bladen
Hoke
Moore
Other States
Columbus
Lee

Wake
Johnston
Scotland
South Carolina
New Hanover
Tennessee
Duplin
Brunswick
Guilford
Halifax
Rutherford
Georgia
Durham
Virginia
Nash
Forsyth
Carteret
Onslow
Wayne
Lenoir
Warren
Davidson
Union
Cabarrus
Chatham
Craven
Richmond

Orange

379
334

53
37
35
34
20
20
17
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1.91%
1.68%
0.27%
0.19%
0.18%
0.17%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Beaufort
Total Patients Served:
Dare
Dare
Currituck
Hyde
Other States
Tyrrell
Pasquotank
Virginia
Chowan
Washington
Beaufort
Camden
Georgia
Total Patients Served:
Davidson
Davidson
Guilford
Randolph
Forsyth
Rowan
Stanly
Davie
Other States
Other
Surry
Yadkin
Rockingham
Montgomery
Wake
Stokes
Catawba

South Carolina

Monday, July 25, 2016
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0.01%

19855

85.99%
9.53%
1.07%
1.07%
0.78%
0.39%
0.39%
0.29%
0.19%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

1028

85.84%
5.38%
4.30%
2.69%
0.46%
0.29%
0.14%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.02%

Wilkes
Richmond
Franklin
Chatham
Caswell
Caldwell
Cabarrus
Alamance
Brunswick
Total Patients Served:
Davie
Forsyth
Davie
Yadkin
Davidson
Stokes
Iredell
Surry
Rowan
Wilkes
Other States
Guilford
Virginia
Rockingham
Caldwell
Alamance
Buncombe
Catawba
Total Patients Served:
Duplin
Duplin
Lenoir
Wayne

Sampson
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382

15
14
12

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4166

42.83%
42.28%
3.91%
2.47%
1.85%
1.78%
1.58%
1.58%
0.62%
0.27%
0.27%
0.21%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1457

85.84%
3.37%
3.15%
2.70%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Onslow
Pender
Virginia
Pitt
Other

Total Patients Served:

Durham
Durham
Orange
Wake
Alamance
Person
Granville
Virginia

Other States

South Carolina

Cumberland
Guilford
Vance
Franklin
Johnston
Chatham
Robeson
Harnett
Caswell
Nash

Wayne
Tennessee
New Hanover
Sampson
Mecklenburg
Randolph
Wilson

Forsyth

Monday, July 25, 2016

9
6
3
2
2

8505
1840
1803
1191
1104
1087
835
464
363
282
268
263
194
188
172
163
151
123
111
89
89
82
80
77
77
74
70

2.02%
1.35%
0.67%
0.45%
0.45%

445

39.44%
8.53%
8.36%
5.52%
5.12%
5.04%
3.87%
2.15%
1.68%
1.31%
1.24%
1.22%
0.90%
0.87%
0.80%
0.76%
0.70%
0.57%
0.51%
0.41%
0.41%
0.38%
0.37%
0.36%
0.36%
0.34%
0.32%

Lee
Warren
Onslow
Georgia
Moore
Halifax
Brunswick
Carteret
Pitt
Craven
Catawba
Buncombe
Rockingham
Other
Duplin
Columbus
Bladen
Davidson
Lenoir
Richmond
Henderson
Union
Gaston
Hoke
Edgecombe
Cabarrus
Scotland
Dare

Surry
Burke
Martin
Rowan
Beaufort

Northampton

69
68
66
65
62
61
60
54
52
52
52
52
48
47
42
41
41
39
37
36
36
36
35
33
33
33
28
28
28
26
26
21
21
20

0.32%
0.32%
0.31%
0.30%
0.29%
0.28%
0.28%
0.25%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.22%
0.22%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lincoln 18 0.08% Washington 4 0.02%
Bertie 17 0.08% Cherokee 4 0.02%
Cleveland 17 0.08% Polk 4 0.02%
Davie 17 0.08% Pamlico 4 0.02%
Caldwell 16 0.07% Clay 3 0.01%
Pender 15 0.07% Avery 3 0.01%
Hertford 15 0.07% Ashe 3 0.01%
Macon 13 0.06% Graham 2 0.01%
Wilkes 12 0.06% Yancey 1 0.00%
Gates 12 0.06% Camden 1 0.00%
Watauga 12 0.06% Hyde 1 0.00%
Rutherford 12 0.06% Total Patients Servet: 21563
Haywood 12 0.06% Edgecombe

Montgomery 12 0.06% Edgecombe 685 73.18%
Iredell 11 0.05% Nash 87 9.29%
Pasquotank 11 0.05% Halifax 82 8.76%
Stokes 11 0.05% Martin 56 5.98%
Transylvania 11 0.05% Pitt 13 1.39%
Alexander 9 0.04% Wilson 8 0.85%
Stanly 9 0.04% Other States 1 0.11%
Chowan 8 0.04% Greene 1 0.11%
Jackson 8 0.04% Hertford 1 0.11%
McDowell 8 0.04% Northampton 1 0.11%
Jones 6 0.03% Wake 1 0.11%
Greene 6 0.03% Total Patients Served: 936
Anson 6 0.03% Forsyth

Currituck 5 0.02% Forsyth 20319 51.33%
Tyrrell 5 0.02% Davidson 2674 6.76%
Perquimans 5 0.02% Guilford 2519 6.36%
Mitchell 5 0.02% Stokes 2443 6.17%
Yadkin 4 0.02% Surry 1925 4.86%
Alleghany 4 0.02% Yadkin 1801 4.55%
Madison 4 0.02% Davie 1587 4.01%
Swain 4 0.02% Wilkes 1220 3.08%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Virginia 1034 2.61% Transylvania 15 0.04%
Catawba 444 1.12% Caswell 14 0.04%
Randolph 387 0.98% Robeson 13 0.03%
Rockingham 351 0.89% Cumberland 13 0.03%
Iredell 318 0.80% Rutherford 12 0.03%
Rowan 308 0.78% Union 11 0.03%
Caldwell 205 0.52% Durham 11 0.03%
Other States 200 0.51% Moore 11 0.03%
Watauga 189 0.48% Scotland 8 0.02%
Ashe 177 0.45% Orange 8 0.02%
Alexander 128 0.32% Montgomery 8 0.02%
Mecklenburg 113 0.29% Lenoir 7 0.02%
Burke 110 0.28% Swain 6 0.02%
Alleghany 102 0.26% Polk 6 0.02%
Cabarrus 74 0.19% Mitchell 6 0.02%
South Carolina 74 0.19% Carteret 6 0.02%
Buncombe 72 0.18% Johnston 5 0.01%
Henderson 59 0.15% Onslow 5 0.01%
Wake 55 0.14% Pitt 5 0.01%
Alamance 54 0.14% Cherokee 4 0.01%
Lincoln 52 0.13% Chatham 4 0.01%
Gaston 49 0.12% Macon 4 0.01%
Tennessee 47 0.12% Wayne 4 0.01%
Avery 42 0.11% Yancey 4 0.01%
Stanly 36 0.09% Wilson 3 0.01%
Richmond 26 0.07% Northampton 3 0.01%
Georgia 24 0.06% Harnett 3 0.01%
Other 23 0.06% Halifax 3 0.01%
Cleveland 22 0.06% Craven 3 0.01%
Brunswick 19 0.05% Lee 3 0.01%
New Hanover 18 0.05% Graham 2 0.01%
Haywood 18 0.05% Duplin 2 0.01%
Jackson 15 0.04% Columbus 2 0.01%
McDowell 15 0.04% Hoke 2 0.01%

Monday, July 25, 2016
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Pender
Hertford
Edgecombe
Martin
Madison
Pasquotank
Anson
Franklin
Hyde
Vance
Sampson
Granville
Dare

Nash

Bladen

Total Patients Served:

Franklin
Franklin
Vance
Wake
Nash
Warren

Halifax

Total Patients Served:

Gaston
Gaston
Cleveland
South Carolina
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Rutherford
Cherokee

Cabarrus

Monday, July 25, 2016
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83
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8500
1241

672
535
244
52
25
16
8

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

39582

77.57%
6.54%
5.61%
5.61%
2.80%
1.87%

107

75.09%
10.96%
5.94%
4.73%
2.16%
0.46%
0.22%
0.14%
0.07%

Iredell
McDowell
Mitchell
Other States
Union
Caldwell
Henderson
Georgia
Davidson
Burke
Alexander
Tennessee
Wake
Watauga

Rowan

Total Patients Served:

Granville

Granville
Vance
Warren
Franklin
Virginia
Durham
Wake
Person

Georgia

Total Patients Served:

Guilford

Guilford
Randolph
Rockingham
Davidson
Forsyth

Alamance

N = = = T = T = = S CRENY CRENY CRENY CREY VR VRN N

386
183
29
20
12
11

22116

2589
1447
1400
958
583

0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

11319

59.20%
28.07%
4.45%
3.07%
1.84%
1.69%
0.92%
0.61%
0.15%

652

73.71%
8.63%
4.82%
4.67%
3.19%
1.94%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Virginia 202 0.67% Alexander 4 0.01%
Chatham 88 0.29% Richmond 4 0.01%
Stokes 86 0.29% Wilson 3 0.01%
Other States 77 0.26% New Hanover 3 0.01%
Caswell 55 0.18% Lee 3 0.01%
Wake 34 0.11% Nash 3 0.01%
Other 33 0.11% Greene 3 0.01%
South Carolina 32 0.11% Alleghany 3 0.01%
Mecklenburg 25 0.08% Ashe 2 0.01%
Stanly 22 0.07% Wayne 2 0.01%
Montgomery 21 0.07% Cumberland 2 0.01%
Orange 16 0.05% Caldwell 2 0.01%
Davie 15 0.05% Cherokee 2 0.01%
Surry 12 0.04% Union 2 0.01%
Iredell 11 0.04% Gaston 2 0.01%
Georgia 10 0.03% Beaufort 2 0.01%
Rowan 10 0.03% Hyde 2 0.01%
Wilkes 9 0.03% Pitt 2 0.01%
Yadkin 8 0.03% Vance 2 0.01%
Moore 8 0.03% Harnett 2 0.01%
Brunswick 7 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Carteret 6 0.02% Yancey 1 0.00%
Catawba 6 0.02% Columbus 1 0.00%
Burke 6 0.02% Dare 1 0.00%
Robeson 5 0.02% Bertie 1 0.00%
Tennessee 5 0.02% Buncombe 1 0.00%
Watauga 5 0.02% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Edgecombe 5 0.02% Sampson 1 0.00%
Durham 5 0.02% Granville 1 0.00%
Anson 4 0.01% Northampton 1 0.00%
Person 4 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 4 0.01% Hoke 1 0.00%
Craven 4 0.01% Franklin 1 0.00%
Johnston 4 0.01% Bladen 1 0.00%
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Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Monday, July 25, 2016

Duplin 1 0.00% Haywood 2086 88.50%
Pender 1 0.00% Jackson 102 4.33%
Total Patients Serve: 30003 Buncombe 49 208%
Halifax Swain 24 1.02%
Halifax 1309 57.54% Other States 23 0.98%
Northampton 682 29.98% Graham 22 0.93%
Warren 185 8.13% Macon 15 0.64%
Virginia 35 1.54% Tennessee 8 0.34%
Hertford 24 1.05% Cherokee 7 0.30%
Vance 8 0.35% Madison 6 0.25%
Wake 7 0.31% Virginia 2 0.08%
Bertie 6 0.26% Clay 2 0.08%
Franklin 4 0.18% Georgia 2 0.08%
Other States 4 0.18% South Carolina 2 0.08%
Edgecombe 3 0.13% Henderson 1 0.04%
South Carolina 2 0.09% Transylvania 1 0.04%
Dare 2 0.09% Surry 1 0.04%
Martin 1 0.04% Rutherford 1 0.04%
Johnston 1 0.04% McDowell 1 0.04%
Nash 1 0.04% Cleveland 1 0.04%
Pasquotank 1 0.04% Yancey 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 2275 Total Patients Served: 2357
Harnett Henderson
Harnett 265 73.20% Henderson 4882 62.41%
Sampson 36 9.94% Transylvania 996 12.73%
Johnston 26 7.18% Buncombe 959 12.26%
Cumberland 22 6.08% Polk 365 4.67%
Wake 9 2.49% Rutherford 239 3.06%
Wayne 1 0.28% Haywood 73 0.93%
Other States 1 0.28% South Carolina 69 0.88%
Franklin 1 0.28% Madison 46 0.59%
Robeson 1 0.28% Other States 34 0.43%
Total Patients Served: 362 Jackson 34 0.43%
Haywood McDowell 30 0.38%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Chatham 19 0.24%
Other 17 0.22%
Macon 9 0.12%
Yancey 8 0.10%
Georgia 5 0.06%
Tennessee 5 0.06%
Cherokee 4 0.05%
Alexander 4 0.05%
Virginia 3 0.04%
Cleveland 3 0.04%
Wake 2 0.03%
Swain 2 0.03%
Burke 2 0.03%
Mitchell 2 0.03%
Mecklenburg 2 0.03%
Watauga 2 0.03%
Clay 1 0.01%
Iredell 1 0.01%
Graham 1 0.01%
Guilford 1 0.01%
Harnett 1 0.01%
Catawba 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 7822
Hertford
Hertford 534 55.86%
Bertie 221 23.12%
Northampton 124 12.97%
Gates 45 4.71%
Virginia 10 1.05%
Halifax 7 0.73%
Martin 5 0.52%
Chowan 2 0.21%
Pasquotank 2 0.21%
Pitt 2 0.21%

Monday, July 25, 2016

Washington
Dare

Other

Total Patients Served:
Iredell

Iredell
Alexander
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Rowan
Rockingham
Wilkes
Lincoln
Cabarrus
Davie
Yadkin
South Carolina
Surry
Caldwell
Other States
Forsyth
Other
Rutherford
Union
Gaston
Virginia
Ashe

Burke
Brunswick
Richmond
Georgia
Guilford
Haywood

Watauga

2
1
1

6691

780
676
563
249
211
189
137
116
105
84
41
35
31
25
22
13
12
11
10
10
10

g oo O N N o o

0.21%
0.10%
0.10%

956

66.20%
7.72%
6.69%
5.57%
2.46%
2.09%
1.87%
1.36%
1.15%
1.04%
0.83%
0.41%
0.35%
0.31%
0.25%
0.22%
0.13%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Wake
Stanly
Davidson
Stokes
Martin
Alleghany
Avery
Buncombe
Henderson
Yancey
Beaufort
Macon
Cumberland
Warren
New Hanover
Cleveland
Pitt

Madison

Total Patients Served:

Jackson
Jackson
Swain
Graham
Macon
Cherokee
Haywood
Other States
Clay
Georgia
Buncombe
Tennessee
Durham

Virginia

South Carolina

Monday, July 25, 2016

5
5
4
4
3
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

775
517
232
232
76
73
21
20

W W w o o

0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

10107

39.02%
26.03%
11.68%
11.68%
3.83%
3.68%
1.06%
1.01%
0.50%
0.45%
0.30%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

McDowell
Wake
Catawba

Henderson

Total Patients Served:

Johnston
Johnston
Wake
Harnett
Wayne
Sampson
Wilson
Other States
Cumberland
Nash
Duplin
Franklin
Virginia
Lee
Onslow
Lenoir
Northampton
New Hanover
Georgia
Durham
Tennessee

Halifax

Total Patients Served:

Lee
Lee
Chatham
Moore
Harnett

Cumberland

2
2
1
1

2410

244
122
85
44

[En
N
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2227

348

259

250
73

0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%

1986

81.23%
8.22%
4.11%
2.86%
1.48%
0.47%
0.30%
0.30%
0.27%
0.20%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

2967

68.76%
10.74%
8.00%
7.72%
2.25%

Page 17 of 34



Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Wake
Randolph
Other
Alamance
Montgomery
Guilford
Mecklenburg
Robeson
Tennessee
Virginia
Scotland
Wilkes
Vance
South Carolina
Bladen
Sampson
Rowan
Richmond
Durham
Orange
Johnston
Hoke
Franklin
Davidson
Pasquotank

Union

Total Patients Served:

Lenoir
Lenoir
Duplin
Greene
Pitt
Wayne

Onslow

Monday, July 25, 2016

28
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2833

318
215
160
145
120

0.86%
0.56%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3239

70.26%
7.89%
5.33%
3.97%
3.60%
2.98%

Craven
Jones
Carteret
Wilson
Johnston
Sampson
Wake

Other States
Pamlico
Cumberland
Pender
Beaufort
Virginia
Bertie
Halifax
Georgia
Edgecombe
Bladen
Nash

Harnett

Total Patients Served:
Lincoln

Lincoln
Gaston
Catawba
Cleveland
Mecklenburg
Iredell

South Carolina
Burke

Other States
Union
Davidson

Alexander

104
42
40

[Eny
w
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1265

180
171
26
15

BN W W AN N~

2.58%
1.04%
0.99%
0.32%
0.17%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4032

75.03%
10.68%
10.14%
1.54%
0.89%
0.42%
0.24%
0.24%
0.18%
0.18%
0.12%
0.06%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Randolph
Rutherford
Georgia
Caldwell

Franklin

Total Patients Served:

Macon
Macon
Jackson
Swain
Cherokee
Graham
Other States
Haywood
Georgia
Other
Buncombe
South Carolina
Clay
Transylvania
Virginia
Wake
Tennessee
Mecklenburg
Rutherford
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Catawba
Forsyth
Guilford
Madison
Sampson
Robeson

Randolph

Monday, July 25, 2016

1
1
1
1
1

1193

605
241
132
92
86
53
51
45
13

[EnY
N
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0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1686

46.66%
23.66%
9.43%
5.16%
3.60%
3.36%
2.07%
1.99%
1.76%
0.51%
0.47%
0.27%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Polk

Pitt

Person
Pamlico
Henderson
Lincoln

Scotland

Total Patients Served:
Martin

Martin
Washington
Bertie
Beaufort
Edgecombe
Halifax

Other

Total Patients Served:
McDowell

McDowell
Burke
Rutherford
Buncombe
Yancey
Mitchell
Avery

Polk

Other States
Haywood

Madison

Total Patients Served:
Mecklenburg

Mecklenburg
South Carolina

Union

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

R N = T = T ==

0.04%

2557

251 82.57%
31 10.20%
10 3.29%
1.97%
0.99%
0.66%

P N W O

0.33%

304

474 89.60%

[EnY
~

3.21%

[EnY
w

2.46%
1.32%
1.13%
0.76%
0.57%
0.38%
0.19%
0.19%

R R RPN W AN O N

0.19%

529

35722 58.20%
6398 10.42%
6068 9.89%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Gaston 4503 7.34% Avery 15 0.02%
Cabarrus 2315 3.77% Tennessee 15 0.02%
Iredell 1507 2.46% Cherokee 15 0.02%
Lincoln 1274 2.08% Surry 14 0.02%
Cleveland 672 1.09% Transylvania 13 0.02%
Catawba 496 0.81% New Hanover 9 0.01%
Stanly 425 0.69% Alamance 9 0.01%
Rowan 365 0.59% Craven 8 0.01%
Other States 207 0.34% Randolph 8 0.01%
Anson 171 0.28% Cumberland 8 0.01%
Rutherford 147 0.24% Moore 8 0.01%
Burke 133 0.22% Davie 7 0.01%
Caldwell 81 0.13% Jackson 7 0.01%
Watauga 58 0.09% Macon 7 0.01%
Buncombe 54 0.09% Swain 6 0.01%
McDowell 53 0.09% Polk 6 0.01%
Brunswick 43 0.07% Franklin 6 0.01%
Richmond 39 0.06% Hoke 5 0.01%
Forsyth 35 0.06% Mitchell 5 0.01%
Guilford 34 0.06% Orange 4 0.01%
Virginia 33 0.05% Madison 4 0.01%
Montgomery 30 0.05% Yadkin 4 0.01%
Robeson 29 0.05% Rockingham 4 0.01%
Georgia 28 0.05% Yancey 4 0.01%
Wake 27 0.04% Washington 3 0.00%
Henderson 25 0.04% Alleghany 3 0.00%
Other 22 0.04% Carteret 3 0.00%
Alexander 22 0.04% Columbus 3 0.00%
Wilkes 22 0.04% Wilson 3 0.00%
Davidson 21 0.03% Johnston 3 0.00%
Ashe 21 0.03% Lenoir 3 0.00%
Scotland 19 0.03% Hertford 2 0.00%
Durham 19 0.03% Lee 2 0.00%
Haywood 17 0.03% Wayne 2 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Stokes
Bladen
Onslow
Harnett
Vance
Warren

Pitt

Pender
Pasquotank
Nash
Beaufort
Graham
Granville
Edgecombe
Dare

Clay
Chatham

Sampson

Total Patients Served:

Mitchell
Mitchell
Yancey
Avery
McDowell

Madison

Total Patients Served:

Moore
Moore
Richmond
Hoke
Robeson
Scotland
Montgomery

Lee

Monday, July 25, 2016
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110
56

~

[EnY

6674
1265

883
825
743
669
589

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

61375

62.15%
31.64%
3.95%
1.69%
0.56%

177

51.77%
9.81%
6.85%
6.40%
5.76%
5.19%
4.57%

Cumberland
South Carolina
Harnett
Chatham
Randolph
Anson
Other States
Wake
Sampson
Stanly
Guilford
Virginia
Bladen
Johnston
Onslow
Durham
Brunswick
Carteret
Georgia
Franklin

Pitt
Davidson
Wayne
Edgecombe
Mecklenburg
Columbus
Rutherford
Alamance
Union
Granville
Tennessee
Yancey
Ashe

Beaufort

380
183
148
138
115
63
54
37
13
13
12

[y
o
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2.95%
1.42%
1.15%
1.07%
0.89%
0.49%
0.42%
0.29%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.06%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Orange
Rowan
Rockingham
Caldwell
Cleveland
Pender
Forsyth
Macon
Iredell

Hyde

Cabarrus

Total Patients Served:

Nash
Nash
Edgecombe
Halifax
Wilson
Warren
Northampton
Wake
Franklin
Johnston
Pitt
Forsyth
Virginia
Other States
Wayne
Martin
Carteret
Georgia
Mecklenburg
Durham
Lenoir

Beaufort

Monday, July 25, 2016
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4284
1286

923
306
116
108
52
32
24
21
18
18

A
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

12891

58.93%
17.69%
12.70%
4.21%
1.60%
1.49%
0.72%
0.44%
0.33%
0.29%
0.25%
0.25%
0.14%
0.12%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%

Onslow
Chowan
Sampson
South Carolina
Washington
Perquimans
Bertie

New Hanover
Hertford
Buncombe
Pamlico
Brunswick
Watauga
Camden
Granville
Tyrrell
Greene
Robeson
Alamance

Graham

Total Patients Served:

New Hanover
New Hanover
Brunswick
Pender
Onslow
Columbus
Duplin
Bladen
Sampson
Other States
South Carolina
Robeson

Wake

R R R P P R R P P P N NDNDNDNNDNNDN W W

13449

5258
3021
1297
1207
976
377
198
133
79
39
34

0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

7270

50.98%
19.93%
11.45%
4.92%
4.58%
3.70%
1.43%
0.75%
0.50%
0.30%
0.15%
0.13%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Carteret 32 0.12% McDowell 2 0.01%
Cumberland 22 0.08% Beaufort 2 0.01%
Lenoir 21 0.08% Lee 2 0.01%
Virginia 20 0.08% Hoke 2 0.01%
Craven 20 0.08% Hertford 2 0.01%
Other 16 0.06% Franklin 2 0.01%
Wayne 15 0.06% Bertie 2 0.01%
Jones 12 0.05% Burke 2 0.01%
Guilford 11 0.04% Currituck 1 0.00%
Pitt 11 0.04% Wilson 1 0.00%
Georgia 10 0.04% Watauga 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 9 0.03% Ashe 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 7 0.03% Vance 1 0.00%
Harnett 6 0.02% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Forsyth 5 0.02% Swain 1 0.00%
Durham 5 0.02% Dare 1 0.00%
Union 5 0.02% Henderson 1 0.00%
Nash 4 0.02% Randolph 1 0.00%
Alamance 4 0.02% Person 1 0.00%
Richmond 4 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Buncombe 4 0.02% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Rowan 4 0.02% Tennessee 1 0.00%
Gaston 4 0.02% Total Patients Served: 26379
Chatham 4 0.02% Onslow

Johnston 3 0.01% Onslow 4322 89.45%
Catawba 3 0.01% Jones 151 3.13%
Halifax 3 0.01% Carteret 115 2.38%
Greene 3 0.01% Duplin 103 2.13%
Moore 3 0.01% Pender 44 0.91%
Iredell 3 0.01% Lenoir 27 0.56%
Surry 2 0.01% Craven 24 0.50%
Wilkes 2 0.01% Other States 21 0.43%
Stanly 2 0.01% New Hanover 8 0.17%
Pamlico 2 0.01% Wake 4 0.08%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Surry

Pitt
Wayne
Pamlico
Columbus
Virginia
Nash
Beaufort

Perquimans

Total Patients Served:

Orange
Orange
Wake
Durham
Chatham
Alamance
Cumberland
Lee
Johnston
Guilford
Harnett
Robeson
Sampson
Moore
Randolph
Virginia
Wayne
Nash

South Carolina

New Hanover
Onslow
Halifax
Granville

Craven

Monday, July 25, 2016
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3462
2022
1286
1174
982
487
349
308
295
276
196
177
176
172
161
154
144
129
128
117
114
110
97

0.06%
0.06%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4832

23.52%
13.74%
8.74%
7.98%
6.67%
3.31%
2.37%
2.09%
2.00%
1.87%
1.33%
1.20%
1.20%
1.17%
1.09%
1.05%
0.98%
0.88%
0.87%
0.79%
0.77%
0.75%
0.66%

Person
Franklin
Brunswick
Mecklenburg
Other States
Caswell
Vance
Wilson
Carteret

Pitt
Richmond
Hoke
Forsyth
Duplin
Gaston
Rockingham
Montgomery
Scotland
Beaufort
Stanly
Pender
Lenoir
Northampton
Buncombe
Davidson
Bladen
Edgecombe
Columbus
Warren
Pasquotank
Caldwell
Henderson
Burke

Dare

97
96
92
90
88
79
78
78
73
71
68
60
60
58
57
52
50
a7
42
39
36
35
33
33
31
30
29
29
27
25
25
25
24
23

0.66%
0.65%
0.62%
0.61%
0.60%
0.54%
0.53%
0.53%
0.50%
0.48%
0.46%
0.41%
0.41%
0.39%
0.39%
0.35%
0.34%
0.32%
0.29%
0.26%
0.24%
0.24%
0.22%
0.22%
0.21%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.16%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Catawba 22 0.15% Mitchell 4 0.03%
Haywood 21 0.14% Yadkin 3 0.02%
Pamlico 19 0.13% Yancey 3 0.02%
Union 19 0.13% Stokes 3 0.02%
Iredell 18 0.12% Other 3 0.02%
Rutherford 16 0.11% Madison 3 0.02%
Tennessee 16 0.11% Gates 2 0.01%
Transylvania 16 0.11% Graham 2 0.01%
McDowell 15 0.10% Martin 2 0.01%
Rowan 14 0.10% Polk 1 0.01%
Jackson 14 0.10% Swain 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 13 0.09% Total Patients Servet: 14721
Hertford 13 0.09% Pasquotank

Greene 13 0.09% Pasquotank 1040 46.70%
Alexander 13 0.09% Perquimans 305 13.70%
Cleveland 13 0.09% Camden 247 11.09%
Anson 11 0.07% Dare 199 8.94%
Bertie 11 0.07% Currituck 161 7.23%
Currituck 11 0.07% Chowan 125 5.61%
Jones 10 0.07% Gates 86 3.86%
Lincoln 10 0.07% Tyrrell 16 0.72%
Ashe 10 0.07% Hertford 11 0.49%
Georgia 9 0.06% Bertie 7 0.31%
Surry 9 0.06% Virginia 7 0.31%
Perquimans 9 0.06% Washington 7 0.31%
Chowan 8 0.05% Watauga 4 0.18%
Watauga 8 0.05% Hyde 4 0.18%
Macon 7 0.05% Other States 2 0.09%
Washington 6 0.04% Wake 2 0.09%
Wilkes 6 0.04% Pamlico 1 0.04%
Avery 5 0.03% Vance 1 0.04%
Hyde 5 0.03% Bladen 1 0.04%
Davie 4 0.03% Rockingham 1 0.04%
Camden 4 0.03% Total Patients Served: 2227

Monday, July 25, 2016 Page 25 of 34



Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Pender
Pender
Duplin
Bladen
Sampson
New Hanover
Onslow
Mecklenburg
Other

Total Patients Served:

Person
Person
Caswell
Durham
Virginia
Granville
Alamance
Other States

Franklin

Total Patients Served:

Pitt
Pitt
Beaufort
Martin
Wayne
Edgecombe
Lenoir
Greene
Wilson
Bertie
Nash
Craven
Washington
Hertford

Monday, July 25, 2016

148
52

5
5
4
1
1
1

883
92
37
34
16

10249

2281
1729
1395
1050
1013
783
738
736
682
680
615
614

68.20%
23.96%
2.30%
2.30%
1.84%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%

217

82.68%
8.61%
3.46%
3.18%
1.50%
0.28%
0.19%
0.09%

1068

39.07%
8.70%
6.59%
5.32%
4.00%
3.86%
2.99%
2.81%
2.81%
2.60%
2.59%
2.34%
2.34%

Halifax
Carteret
Onslow
Northampton
Chowan
Duplin

Hyde
Johnston
Pamlico
Other
Tyrrell
Perquimans
Wake
Virginia
Dare

Gates
Jones
Other States
Sampson
Pasquotank
Guilford
Cabarrus
Cumberland
Franklin
Robeson
Harnett
Pender
Bladen

New Hanover
Currituck
Alamance
Georgia
Warren

Mecklenburg

535
455
374
357
324
291
157
117
116
106
98
96
88
85
78
61
57
38
27
26
16
15
15

[En
N

g o0 o0 oo o N N N N o«

2.04%
1.73%
1.43%
1.36%
1.24%
1.11%
0.60%
0.45%
0.44%
0.40%
0.37%
0.37%
0.34%
0.32%
0.30%
0.23%
0.22%
0.14%
0.10%
0.10%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Buncombe 4 0.02% Other States 2 0.73%
Brunswick 4 0.02% Henderson 2 0.73%
Camden 4 0.02% Buncombe 1 0.37%
Avery 3 0.01% Tennessee 1 0.37%
Orange 3 0.01% Iredell 1 0.37%
Lee 3 0.01% Total Patients Servet: 213
Gaston 3 0.01% Randolph
Person 3 0.01% Randolph 791 84.69%
Durham 3 0.01% Davidson 38 4.07%
Caswell 3 0.01% Montgomery 34 3.64%
Watauga 2 0.01% Chatham 19 2.03%
Clay 2 0.01% Moore 10 1.07%
Surry 2 0.01% Guilford 10 1.07%
South Carolina 2 0.01% Caswell 8 0.86%
Scotland 2 0.01% Alamance 8 0.86%
Forsyth 2 0.01% Stanly 8 0.86%
Rowan 2 0.01% Forsyth 8 0.86%
Madison 1 0.00% Total Patients Served: 934
Wilkes 1 0.00% Richmond
Hoke 1 0.00% Richmond 1421 71.84%
Lincoln 1 0.00% South Carolina 265 13.40%
Cleveland 1 0.00% Scotland 111 5.61%
Caldwell 1 0.00% Anson 87 4.40%
Polk 1 0.00% Montgomery 24 1.21%
Union 1 0.00% Moore 20 1.01%
Richmond 1 0.00% Robeson 19 0.96%
Davidson 1 0.00% Cumberland 10 0.51%
Stokes 1 0.00% Brunswick 4 0.20%
Granville 1 0.00% Hoke 4 0.20%
Total Patients Served: 26231 Union 4 0-20%
Polk Guilford 2 0.10%
Polk 176 64.47% Forsyth 2 0.10%
South Carolina 68 24.91% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Rutherford 22 8.06% Harnett 1 0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Stanly 1 0.05% Rockingham 2889 76.41%
Wake 1 0.05% Virginia 532 14.07%
Other States 1 0.05% Caswell 195 5.16%
Total Patients Served: 1978 Guilford 92 2.43%
Robeson Stokes 22 0.58%
Robeson 4617 85.03% Alamance 21 0.56%
Bladen 436 8.03% Forsyth 10 0.26%
Columbus 226 4.16% Other 7 0.19%
Cumberland 65 1.20% Mecklenburg 3 0.08%
South Carolina 19 0.35% Other States 2 0.05%
Scotland 16 0.29% Dare 1 0.03%
Sampson 8 0.15% Wake 1 0.03%
Other States 8 0.15% Davidson 1 0.03%
Hoke 7 0.13% Sampson 1 0.03%
Forsyth 3 0.06% Randolph 1 0.03%
Brunswick 3 0.06% Person 1 0.03%
New Hanover 2 0.04% Lee 1 0.03%
Richmond 2 0.04% Chatham 1 0.03%
Wake 2 0.04% Total Patients Served: 3781
Moore 2 0.04% Rowan
Iredell 2 0.04% Rowan 2430 85.08%
Guilford 2 0.04% Davidson 129 4.52%
Georgia 1 0.02% Cabarrus 105 3.68%
Wayne 1 0.02% Stanly 50 1.75%
Pitt 1 0.02% Davie 47 1.65%
Duplin 1 0.02% Forsyth 20 0.70%
Halifax 1 0.02% Iredell 20 0.70%
Johnston 1 0.02% Yadkin 10 0.35%
Macon 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 9 0.32%
Other 1 0.02% Other States 6 0.21%
Onslow 1 0.02% Brunswick 4 0.14%
Virginia 1 0.02% Virginia 4 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 5430 Lincoln 3 0.11%
Rockingham Wake 2 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Union 2 0.07% Cumberland 21 1.26%
South Carolina 2 0.07% Johnston 10 0.60%
Richmond 2 0.07% Wake 5 0.30%
Caldwell 2 0.07% Lenoir 3 0.18%
Alleghany 2 0.07% Carteret 2 0.12%
Ashe 1 0.04% Bladen 2 0.12%
Montgomery ! 0.04% Total Patients Served: 1673
Anson 1 0.04% Scotland
Lee 1 0.04% Scotland 575 48.52%
Guilford 1 0.04% Robeson 377 31.81%
Avery 1 0.04% South Carolina 186 15.70%
Randolph 1 0.04% Richmond 30 2.53%
Total Patients Served: 2856 Floke > 0.42%

Rutherford Cumberland 4 0.34%
Rutherford 1900 88.70% Moore 3 0.25%
Cleveland 122 5.70% Wayne 1 0.08%
Polk 59 2.75% Lee 1 0.08%
McDowell 22 1.03% Craven 1 0.08%
South Carolina 15 0.70% Bladen 1 0.08%
Buncombe 6 0.28% Columbus 1 0.08%
Henderson 4 0-19% Total Patients Served: 1185
Other 4 0.19% Stanly
Other States 3 0.14% Stanly 1440 76.07%
Catawba 3 0.14% Montgomery 280 14.79%
Lincoln 1 0.05% Anson 45 2.38%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Other 43 2.27%
Pitt 1 0.05% Cabarrus 28 1.48%
Burke 1 0.05% Rowan 15 0.79%
Total Patients Served: 2142 Davidson s 0.69%

Sampson Union 10 0.53%
Sampson 1370 81.89% Mecklenburg 8 0.42%
Duplin 217 12.97% Guilford 3 0.16%
Harnett 22 1.32% Randolph 2 0.11%
Wayne 21 1.26% Richmond 1 0.05%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Lee
Tennessee
Duplin
Wake

Moore

Total Patients Served:

Stokes
Stokes
Surry
Forsyth
Virginia
Alleghany

Rockingham

Total Patients Served:

Surry
Surry
Swain
Wilkes
Virginia
Yadkin
Alleghany
Stokes
Forsyth
Ashe
Other States
Davie
Iredell

Alamance

South Carolina

Wayne
Gaston
Catawba
Mecklenburg

Harnett
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1
1
1
1
1

255
36
29

1681
583
558
531
351
297

w
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0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1893

77.74%
10.98%
8.84%
1.83%
0.30%
0.30%

328

40.99%
14.22%
13.61%
12.95%
8.56%
7.24%
1.07%
0.76%
0.17%
0.10%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Alexander

Total Patients Served:

Transylvania
Transylvania
Henderson
South Carolina
Buncombe
Jackson
Georgia

Macon

Total Patients Served:

Union
Union
Anson
South Carolina
Mecklenburg
Ashe
Stanly
Cabarrus
Richmond
Franklin
Gaston
Scotland
Forsyth
Other States
Rowan
Montgomery
Wake
Brunswick
Rutherford
Caldwell
Guilford
Dare

Iredell

1

455
20

PN W W w

3773

788
147
121
77
42
19
17
15

-
I

N N N W W W w w w > oo o

0.02%

4101

93.43%
4.11%
0.62%
0.62%
0.62%
0.41%
0.21%

487

74.49%
15.56%
2.90%
2.39%
1.52%
0.83%
0.38%
0.34%
0.30%
0.28%
0.12%
0.10%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Buncombe
Lincoln
Durham
Wilkes
Davidson
Beaufort
Halifax
Robeson
Catawba
Columbus

Edgecombe

Total Patients Served:

Vance
Vance
Warren
Granville
Franklin
Virginia
Durham
Wake
Halifax
Nash
Chatham
Johnston
Wayne

Hertford

Total Patients Served:

Wake
Wake
Johnston
Harnett
Durham
Franklin

Orange

Monday, July 25, 2016
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1145
447
394
142

82
25
19
19

R N = = T N

46273

4218
2808
2222
2150
591

0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5065

50.24%
19.61%
17.29%
6.23%
3.60%
1.10%
0.83%
0.83%
0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2279

74.29%
6.77%
4.51%
3.57%
3.45%
0.95%

Granville
Nash

Vance
Chatham
Alamance
Other States
Sampson
Lee

Virginia
Wayne
Person
Halifax
Cumberland
Wilson
Warren
Carteret
Guilford

Moore

South Carolina

Robeson
Edgecombe
Onslow
Northampton
Duplin
Brunswick
Mecklenburg
New Hanover
Pitt
Randolph
Georgia
Craven
Caswell
Scotland

Pender

482
442
364
276
204
200
163
160
133
132
130
127
123
115
115
67
66
57
54
49
41
33
30
28
25
24
23
23
22
19
18
18
17
16

0.77%
0.71%
0.58%
0.44%
0.33%
0.32%
0.26%
0.26%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.20%
0.20%
0.18%
0.18%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Richmond
Bladen
Lenoir
Tennessee
Davidson
Iredell
Columbus
Buncombe
Beaufort
Martin
Gaston
Rockingham
Stanly
Hoke
Forsyth
Dare

Union
Greene
Other
Rowan
Henderson
Montgomery
Transylvania
Ashe
Watauga
Burke
Cabarrus
Bertie
Caldwell
Catawba
Alleghany
Pamlico
Pasquotank

Rutherford
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14
14
13
12
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0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Gates
Currituck
Davie

Surry
Lincoln
Jackson
Washington
Alexander
Wilkes
Anson
Chowan
Hertford
Perquimans
Stokes

Polk

Hyde

Total Patients Served:
Washington

Washington
Tyrrell
Martin
Beaufort
Craven

Dare

Total Patients Served:
Watauga

Watauga
Ashe
Mecklenburg
Avery
Tennessee
Wilkes
Caldwell
Mitchell

PR R R R R R R P NN NN NDNDN

79

R N = RN

1247

499
226
145
120
64
41
41

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

62290

85.87%
7.61%
3.26%
1.09%
1.09%
1.09%

92

49.66%
19.87%
9.00%
5.77%
4.78%
2.55%
1.63%
1.63%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Other States 23 0.92% Wayne

Alleghany 18 0.72% Wayne 5289 86.83%
Yancey 11 0.44% Duplin 222 3.64%
Virginia 10 0.40% Lenoir 179 2.94%
Burke 9 0.36% Johnston 176 2.89%
Wake 8 0.32% Sampson 103 1.69%
South Carolina 8 0.32% Greene 47 0.77%
Union 5 0.20% Wilson 21 0.34%
New Hanover 4 0.16% Wake 6 0.10%
Catawba 4 0.16% Other States 6 0.10%
McDowell 3 0.12% Pitt 5 0.08%
Edgecombe 2 0.08% Harnett 4 0.07%
Buncombe 2 0.08% Jones 4 0.07%
Madison 2 0.08% Cumberland 4 0.07%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Carteret 2 0.03%
Yadkin 1 0.04% Bladen 2 0.03%
Cleveland 1 0.04% Virginia 2 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.04% South Carolina 2 0.03%
Duplin 1 0.04% Pender 2 0.03%
Forsyth 1 0.04% Craven 2 0.03%
Iredell 1 0.04% Guilford 2 0.03%
Stokes 1 0.04% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.04% Granville 1 0.02%
Macon 1 0.04% Union 1 0.02%
Georgia 1 0.04% Georgia 1 0.02%
Granville 1 0.04% Durham 1 0.02%
Nash 1 0.04% Vance 1 0.02%
Moore 1 0.04% Halifax 1 0.02%
Guilford 1 0.04% Hyde 1 0.02%
Lee 1 0.04% Edgecombe 1 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.04% Pamlico 1 0.02%
Randolph 1 0.04% Nash 1 0.02%
Durham ! 0.04% Total Patients Served: 6091
Total Patients Served: 2511 Wilkes
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Wilson
Ashe
Watauga
Iredell
Alleghany
Caldwell
Yadkin
Surry
Guilford
Burke
Other States
Hoke
Alexander

Pender

Total Patients Served:

Wilson
Wilson
Nash
Johnston
Wayne
Edgecombe
Wake
Halifax
Pitt
Greene
Carteret
Franklin
Other States
Lenoir
Sampson
Onslow
Duplin
Cumberland

Harnett
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4449

967
542
254
77
41
31
20
17

94.42%
1.63%
0.77%
0.69%
0.60%
0.52%
0.34%
0.26%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

1164

68.76%
14.95%
8.38%
3.93%
1.19%
0.63%
0.48%
0.31%
0.26%
0.19%
0.17%
0.09%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%

Pamlico
Caldwell
Other
Durham
Vance
Virginia
Warren
Northampton
New Hanover
Mecklenburg
Martin

Lee

Gaston
Davidson
Brunswick
Bladen
Beaufort

Bertie

Total Patients Served:
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

6470
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